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ENRIGHT FARMS
Barry & Jane Enright

Ryan, Robert, Sean & Lauren Enright
70 Kennelly Road

R. R. # 2, Renfrew, ON, K7V 3Z5
Home: 613-649-2313  Barry’s Cell: 613-433-0120
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Plan to attend our 3rd Production Sale

October 2, 2009!!

check out our new website

WWW.ENRIGHT FARMS.COM



King, Derek

12 8th Line Rd., R.R. # 3, Athens, ON, KOE 1B0
Number of brood cows: 45 Black

Club: Ottawa

Kirk, Brian & Susan
P.O. Box 88, Kenilworth, ON, NOG 2E0

Kirk, Ted & Cecile

1265 Scugog Line 3, Port Perry, ON, LIL 1B3
Location: Two roads south of Manchester intersection
of Hwy12 and 7A 2 Mile east on North Side

Number of brood cows: Black

Club: Eastern

Herd Started: 1989

Klodwicki, Andy

R.R. #2, Canfield, ON, NOA 1C0O

Location: 9427 South Chippawa Rd. West Lincoln
Township Niagara Region

Number of brood cows: 5 Red

Club: Central

Herd Started: 2000

Knight, Chris
P.O. Box 149, Morpeth, ON, NOP 1X0

Koch, Ken
P.O. Box 39, Petersburg, ON, NOB 2HO

Koudys, Jason
8089 Mitchell Rd., Straffordville, ON, NOJ 1Y0

Kraemer, Mark & Joe & Tyson
R.R# 3, Mildmay, ON, NOG 2J0

Krahn, Philip Gerhard
P.O. Box 217, Rainy River, ON, POW 1L0

Kuijpers, Maria

R.R. #4, Omemee, ON, KOL 2W0

Location: 15kms east of Lindsay on Hwy 7 turn north on
Heights Rd (John Deer dealer on Corner, go to first side
Road (Beaver Rd) turn right, 3rd farm on left

Number of brood cows: 10

Club: Eastern

Herd Started: 1982
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Maple Brooke Farm
613-924-2683

519-848-2685
Kirk Manor Farm
905-985-9613

E-mail: cecile.kirk@sympatico.ca

Lincoln Angus
905-774-8358

Email: andy.klodwicki@cogeco.com

Clear Creek Farm
519-784-6651

519-634-5152

519-866-5724

Rock ‘N’ Valley Farm
519-367-2095

807-852-3683

Golden View Farm
705-799-6518

E-mail: johanna.k@sympatico.ca



OAK MANOR ANGUS

Flease reel five o stop by any time/

Jim, Bev and Greg Wilkins
RR #4
Owen Sound, ON
Tel:(519) 376-5335
Fax: ( 519) 376-4317
Wilkinsgreg@hotmail.com
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Kreklewich, Wayne & Judith
P.0. Box 302, Schomberg, ON, LOG 1T0

Kraus, Larry & Terri

R.R. # 1, Gowanstown, ON, NOG 1Y0

Location: North of Listowel 3 miles West on line 89,
2miles on right 6310

Number of brood cows Black

Club Bluewater

Herd Started 1989

Kuepfer, Manuel
73, RR#1, Chesley, ON, NOG 1L0

Kydd, Larry
R.R.# 2, Flesherton, ON, NOC 1E0

L
Lamont, Ann
9497 Lamont Drkomoka,ON NOL 1R0

Larocque, Guy & Marilyn

R,R, # 1, Perth, ON, K7H 3C3

Location: 2901 Cty Rd 10 between Perth and Franktown
Number of brood cows: 20 Black

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started 1998

Lazenby, Don
745309 Oxford Rd. 17, R.R.# 7, Woodstock, ON, N4S 7W2

Leask, John

R.R. #2, Seagrave, ON, LOC 1G0
Location: Durham Region
Number of brood cows: 20 Black
Club: Eastern

Herd Started: 2002

Leeflang, John & Harry
R.R.#1, Perth, ON, K7H 3C3
Location: East of Perth 5 miles
Number of brood cows: 30 Black
Club: Ottawa

Herd Started 1992

Lehmann, Harris
RR 1 559 Stone Hedges RdEganville,ON KOJ 1T0
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Craigmore Farm
905-939-9626

KLT Angus

519-343-3276 p.
519-343-3276 f.

Kuepfer Acres
519-363-9724

Don Lar Farms
519-986-3340

613-264-8085

Email: gmlarocque@storm.ca

Northlea Farms Inc.
519-537-3758

Leaskdale

905-985-7818
905-985-6621 fax

Leela Farms
613-267-4429

613-628-5466



SIRCHLAWN ™

Registered: RED A MNGLS

Larry & Dorothy SMITH

Cattle Coarrently For Sale BIRCHLAWN RED ANGUS

by Private “Treaty. Larry and Dorothy Smith
R. R. #2, Embro

Ontario, Canada, NOJ 1JO

519-475-4750 Tel/Fax

Stop by the Farm anytime or email: Ismith@oxford.net
M ) 7M Wore 7"/“’”"“‘“‘“ www.execulink.com/~Ismith2



Lennox, John & John Ross

Farm Manager: Jim Smith

1060 Columbus Rd., Brooklin, ON, L1M 1P5
Location: North/ West of Brooklin NorthW
on Hwy 7/12

Number of brood cows 65 Black

Club Eastern

Herd Started 1997

Lewis, Anson

R.R. # 2, Holstein, ON, NOG 2A0

Location: 2 miles North of Holstein across Cty Rd 9
on Left # 392438

Number of brood cows: 27 Black 98 Red

Club: Bluewater

Lewis, Susan
87 Milton Street, Etobicoke, ON, M8Y 2Y1

Lightbody, Roy and Lynne
12061 Hwy 15N, R.R.# 6, Smiths Falls, ON, K7A4S7

Linborough Farm
213-189 Kent St. W., Lindsay, ON, K9V 5G6

Linn, Fred

R.R. #5, Campbellford, ON, KOL 1LO
Location: 442 Petherick Rd Cambellford
Number of brood cows: 10 Black

Club: Eastern

Herd Started 2002

Linn, L.R.

6572, Hwy # 26, R.R. # 2, Stayner, ON, LOM 1S0
Location: 1km east of Stayner on Hwy # 26
Number of brood cows: 22 Black

Club: Blue Water

Herd Started 1987

Logan Charles Neniska
426 School Rd., Kenora, ON, P9N 4R2

Lowes, Mark
1090 Hayes Line, Cavan, ON, LOA1C0
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Drumore Farms

905-655-4231 p.
905-655-9145 1.
Email: jalennox@trebnet.com

Bogle Pass Angus
519-334-3994 p.
519-334-3994 f.

Email: alewis@highspeedfx.net

www.boglepassangus.ca
416-253-7408
Lightbody Angus
613-283-8389
705-324-1619

Innes-Brae Angus
705-653-3705

LLR Angus
705-428-3066
Email svale0448@rogers.com

DALO
807-548-7683

Lowesrock Farms
705-799-7776



DRM Emblazon 33T
S: BC C-J CL Emblazon 038
MGS: HFI Renegade 7K

DRM Net Worth 18T
S: SAV Net Worth 4200
MGS: BR New Frontier 095

John Lennox ..
1060 Colombus Road Wes
'.'Brooklin:'ON;‘L1M‘1P5' e
Tel: 905-655-4231
jalehnox@trebnet COm



Luckhardt, Jim & Nancy

R.R. # 3, Chatsworth, ON, NOH 1G0

Location: 3 Miles west of Chatsworth on Grey Rd # 40
Fire # 802356

Number of brood cows: 35 Black

Club: Blue Water

Herd Started 1998

m

MacDonald, Garry & Heather Stuart & Donna Wilson
15915 North Lunenbury Road E., Lunenburg, ON, KOC1R0
Location: 5 Minutes North of 401 at Long Sault

45 mins south east of Ottawa

Number of brood cows: 20 black

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started 1999

Luckhardt Angus
519-794-3670

Email jluckhardt@everus.ca

Wee-Mac-Lee Angus
613-534-8210

Email: weemacleeangus@yahoo.ca

Macgregor Jack & Shirley Four Mac Farm
1444 Zion Line, R.R. # 1, Beachburg, ON 613-582-3450 p.
Number of brood cows: 4 Black 613-582-7383 f.
Club Ottawa Valley

Herd Started 2008

Macgregor, Jackie & Nathan Latchford J-Star Livestock
1444 Zion Line, Beachburg, ON, K0J 1C0O 613-582-3758 p.
Location : Ottawa Valley 613-582-7383 .
Number of brood cows 4 Black

Club: Ottawa Valley

Herd Started 2007

Macintyre, Kevin & Tracy Xcel Livestock
6864 Boundary Rd., Russell, ON, K4R 1E5 613-445-0506
Club: Ottawa Valley Email: ktmacintyre@xcellivestock.com

www.xcellivestock.com

Maclean, Bill & Don

Box 65, Maxville, ON, KOC 1T0

Location: 2 miles north of Maxville on Highland Rd.
St. Elmo at the brick church

Number of brood cows: 13 Black

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started :1980

MacLeod, Ron & Laurie

529 Langside Rd., R.R.# 5, Lucknow, ON, NOG 2H0
Number of brood cows: 16 red

Club: Bluewater

Herd Started 2004

MacNeil Farms
P.O. Box 215, Brantford, ON, N3T 5M8
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MacLean Black Angus
519-572-2174

519-392-6756
Email:ronmacleod@wighman.ca

519-448-3799



Sire:

MYTTY In Focus
Dam:

LLR Miss Stockman
Design 2S

Sire:

DMM Flex 28P

Dam:

Black Brook Barb 4P
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MacNeil, Hugh H. MacNeil Farms

P.O. Box 215, Brantford, ON, N3T 5M8 519-448-3799
Location: St George ON 322 Burt Road 519-752-7803 f.
Number of brood cows: 90 Black 10 Red Email:hughmacneil@xplornet.com
Club: Western

Herd Started 2006

McArthur, Gordon Heatherlea Angus
17049 Winston Churchill Blvd., 519-927-5902

R.R.# 1, Terra Cotta, ON, L7K 1J1 519-927-3347 fax

Location: Winston Churchill Blvd. first farm Email:info@heatherleaangus.ca
South Bush St. East Side

Number of brood cows: 50 Black

Club: Central

Herd Started :1981

McCarthy, Steve Lenkay

R.R. # 6, Markdale, ON, NOC 1HO 519-986-2067
Location: Glenelg Township

Number of brood cows: 15 Red Email: mccarthy@bmts.com

Club: Blue Water
Herd Started: 2003

McCullough, Robert RDM Farm

R.R# 2, 36913 Cutlline Rd., Goderich, ON, N7A 3X8 519-482-7115
McDonald-Macleod Land & Cattle

156 St Patrick St., Suite 5, Ottawa, ON, K1N 5J8 613-562-3938
McDonald, Tom & Judy Locust Grove Angus
10293 4th Line, R.R. # 5, Milton, ON, L9T 2X9 905-877-2001
Location: 10293 4th line Halton Hills 905-877-1241 fax
Number of brood cows 30 Black Email: angus-one@sympatico.ca
Club:Central

Herd Started 1992

McFarlane, J.D. Deer Park Farms
6429 Bells Rd., London, ON, N6P 1P3 519-652-2401
Mecintyre, Dave & Lisette Glen Maple Farms
57 Caintown Rd., R.R. # 4, Mallorytown, ON, KOE 1R0 613-923-2482

Number of brood cows: 10 Red
Club: Ottawa Valley

Herd Started 2007

Mclintryre, Lorne

7736 Irish Dr., R.R. # 1, Mt Brydges, ON, NOL 1W0 519-264-2241

Location: 2km west of Mount Brydges, On

Number of brood cows: 15 Black Email: Imcintyr@execulink.com

Club: Western
Herd Started 1994 62



Mcintosh, Shawn & Erin Allana
41329 Morris Rd., R.R.# 4, Burssels,ON, NOG 1H0

McKean, John
R.R# 2, Ravenna, ON, NOH 2E0

McKellar, Ray, Marg & Bonnie

24067 Dundonald Rd., Glencoe, ON, NOL 1M0
Location: 4 miles north of Glencoe on Dundonald Rd.
(Hwy. 80) left side of road

Number of brood cows Black

Club: Western

Herd Started 1979

McKinlay, James & Joan

R.R. # 1, Ravenna, ON, NOH 2E0

Location: One road south and one road

East of Ravenna, 10 miles south of Thornbury
Number of brood cows: 30 Red

Club: Blue Water

Herd Started 1994

McLean, Ron & Sons
21741 Mayfair Rd., Appin, ON, NOL 1A0
Number of brood cows 43 Black

McNaughton, Kevin
P.0.Box 1,8 R.R#1, Minnesing, ON, L4N 7W7

McNalty, Don

R.R. #2, Singhampton, ON, NOC 1MO
Location: lot 30 Conc 11, Osprey Twp,
5km east of Feversham

Number of brood cows 30 Black

Club: Blue Water

Herd Started 1995

McNiven, Andy
R.R# 2, Ora Station, ON, LOL 2E0

McPhail, Harold & Shelley
6443 Martin St. N., Aimonte, ON, KOA 1A0

Mack, Wayne & Jacqi

R.R. #4, Cambellford, ON, KOL 1LO

Location: From Peterborough go east on Hwy 7
towards Havalock at lights in havalock turn right(south)
on hwy # 30 At the 11th line West Turn Left (East)

and go to fire# 1690

Number of brood cows: 45 Red

Club: Eastern

Herd Started 2002 63

Black Gold Cattle Company
519-887-8205

705-445-9479

Kilmartin Farms
519-287-5120
519-287-5458

Silver Springs Farm
519-599-6236

Email: jmckinlay@bmts.com

Mel Mac Angus
519-289-2093

Email:murray.mclean@sympatico.ca

705-797-0624

Rob Roy Angus
519-922-2741
519-446-2399 fax

Email: mcnaulty@bmts.com

705-835-3285

Harshell Angus
613-256-4463

Macks Red Angus
705-653-3221

Email: mack.wj@sympatico.ca



THE OTTAWA VALLEY ANGUS CLUB

| Pambroks

* January OVAC Annual Meeting
*  First Saturday in May is the BYTOWN BONANZA SALE
* Labour Day is the District Show at Perth Fair

2 Larry Allen Mountain 613-258-9189
7 Al Argue & Family A.D.A. Cattle Co. Dunrobin 613-832-3494
3 Micheal Ault South Nation Farms Brinston 613-652-2403
17 Judy Bailey Elmgrove Cattle Co. Perth 613-264-0431
10 Mark Baker Briar Patch Red Angus Smith Falls 613-283-8825
2 Keith Baker Winchester 613-774-3740
10 George Bell Bellstar Farm Lombardy 613-284-2475
7 Carson Boyd Bayview Carp 613-631-2431
17 Keith Brady Perth 613-283-1243
15 Jim & Mel Cavanagh Cavanhill Farms Kinburn 613-832-2436
19 Don & Zane Clark Moonmist Farm Kingston 613-542-2465
1 Brian Daye Dayebreak Farms Lunenburg 613-534-2689
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3 Dave DeCook

14 Robert & Patricia Dick
14 Gearge Early

14 Barry & Jane Enright
17 Jim Ferrier & Family
16 Brent Fetterly

5 Dan Findlay & Family

8 Doug & Stephanie Fisher
6 Rob & Sandy Foubert

13 Don & Mary Fraser

15 Bill Fulton

7 George Gauthier

15 J.D. Hatton

6 Carl Hawkins

1 Anton Heinzle

8 John & Louise Hill

8 Keith & Margaret Hobbs
20 Andrew Hodgins

10 Ken Hunter

17 Norm James & Family
17 Steve & Sue James

16 Dick Jones

13 Derek King

17 Guy Larocque & Family
17 John Leeflang

10 Brent Lightbody

20 Kevin & Tracy MaclIntyre
15 Harold & Shelly McPhail
17 John Miller

6 Doug & Carolyn Milne-Smith

6 Jim & Gwen Peaker

9 Bill & Jenny Playfair
14 Ron & Tracy Raddatz
14 Greg & Cathy Regier
16 Bob Reid & Family

10 Brian & Charlene Renkema

2 Doug & Laura Scott

2 Barry Stewart

10 Chris Tye

9 Spencer Tym

7 Hank & Gayle Van't Slot
12 Mike & Jodie Van't Slot
19 Michael & Janet Voith

Toyview Farms

Dick Farm

M G E Farm

Enright Farms

Scotch Line Red Angus

Esker View
Timber Trail Angus
Sunset Acres
Burnbrae Farms
Cedar View Angus
Woodkilton Farm

Kippen Line Angus
Island View Farms

Knock Out Cattle Co.

Jamesview Farms
Cloverlane Farm
Milestone Farm
Maple Brooke
Just For Fun Farm
Leela Farms

Lightbody Angus
Xcel Livestock
Harshell Enterprises
Tayside Farms
Rideau Angus Farm
Rideau Angus Farm

Wil-Mar Acres
Maple Lane

Black Brook Farms
Midland Farm
JerEmm Angus
Twin Creek Farms

Hawthorne Farm
Kay Cher Mar Angus Farm

Van't Slot Farms

M J Cattle Co.
Sugar Hill
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Williamsburg
Douglas
Renfrew
Renfrew
Perth
Lanark

Kars
Richmond
Kemptville
Lyn
Pakenham
Stitsville

White Lake
Kemptville
Glen Robertson
Richmond
Ashton
Cumberland
Smith Falls

Perth
Perth
Lanark
Athens
Perth
Perth

Smith Falls
Russell
Almonte
Perth
Kemptville
Merrickville

Jasper
Eganville
Beachburg
Lanark
Toledo
Mountain

Mountain
Smith Falls
Jasper
Woodlawn
Braeside
Battersea

613-774-6767
613-649-2252
613-432-2509
613-649-2313
613-267-5330
613-259-5596

613-489-0016
613-838-3911
613-258-1062
613-342-0675
613-256-2824
613-831-8186

613-623-9523
613-258-6405
613-874-1067
613-838-3549
613-257-2537
613-833-2002
613-283-6573

613-267-6192
613-267-4579
613-259-3271
613-924-2683
613-264-8085
613-267-4429

613-283-8389
613-445-0506
613-256-4463
613-267-6100
613-258-0555
613-269-4926

613-283-4978
613-649-2686
613-582-3873
613-259-5712
613-275-2188
613-989-2398

613-774-5083
613-283-1964
613-284-0422
613-832-3955
613-623-0564
613-353-6380



Magie, Rick & Micheline Montreuil

3021 5th Lake Road, R.R. # 1, Parham, ON, KOH 2K0
Location: 3021 5th Lake Rd. Central Frontenac Twp.
Number of brood cows: 2 Black

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started: 2001

Maitland, Donald
R.R# 2, Jasper, ON, KOG 1G0

Manning, Robert

13206 llderton Rd, Box 235, llderton, ON, NOM 2A0
Location: Just north west of London, ON

Number of brood cows: 25 Black

Club: Western

Herd Started 1990

Marriott, Doug

R.R. # 3, Wingham, ON, NOG 2W0 Amberlay Rdc# 38637
Location: Lot 29 Conc 14 East Wawanosh

Number of brood cows: 20 Black

Club: Blue Water

Herd Started 2005

Marsh, George & Judy
12549 Second Line, R.R.# 1, Campbelllville, ON, LOP 1B0

Martin, James & Birgit
R.R# 2, Gore Bay, ON, POP 1HO

Martin, Mark
516 Governors Rd. E., R.R.# 1, Paris, ON, N3L 3E1

Martini, Shelley
5778 Elm Pathway, R.R# 1, Ariss, ON, NOB 1B0

Mason, John

R.R. #2, Guelph, ON, N1H 6H8

Location: Cross Rd Village of Arkele Ont East
2 miles on left

Number of brood cows: 15 Black

Club: Central

Herd Started 1975

Massey, David & Janice
R.R# 1, Smith Falls, ON, K7A5B8

Mathers, David & Kelly
Box 591, Winchester, ON, KOC 2K0
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Square Mile Farm
613-375-6551

Email: mi2farm@aol.com

Curvue Farms Ltd.
613-283-7154

R&F Farm
519-666-0812
519-666-1367 (Frank)

DSMR Stock Farm
519-357-4978
519-357-4582 Fax

Email: gotbeef@hurontel.on.ca

Windrush Farm
519-856-9761

705-282-1334

Martin Farms Inc.
519-442-1839

Dawn-Mar Livestock

519-780-1736

Maple Park Farms INC

519-824-6597 p.
519-824-1160 f.

613-283-6534

Dakelta Livestock
613-774-0044



SHOWING & MARKETING ANGUS FOR 25 YEARS!

YOUR COMPLETE
MARKETING SOURCE

PHOTOGRAPHY
WEBSITES

AD & CATALOGUE
DEesicGN : :
CLIPPING & SHOWING
BoARDING & FITTING
SALE MANAGEMENT &
RING SERVICE
CONSULTING

BiLLY & JUANITA ELMHIRST

TeL: 705-295-2708 CeLL: 705-761-0896
EMAIL: IRCC@NEXICOM.NET




Matheson, Mark & Janice

R.R.#1, #6872 Line 86, Listowel, ON, N4W 3G6
Location: 7 Miles West of Listowel on Hwy 86 # 6872
Number of brood cows: 90 red

Club: Blue Water

Herd Started: 1987

May Meadows Farms
1052 9Line N., R.R# 2, Hawkestone, ON, LOL 1T0

Melick, Keith R.
250 Darling Road, R.R# 2, Canfield, ON, NOA 1C0O

Mewhinney, Doug

351 Woodward Ave, Milton, ON L9T 1V3
Location: 17th sideroad Georgetown,ON
C/O Mapleknoll Angus

Number of brood cows: Black

Club: Central

Herd Started: 2005

Meyer, Wiebe & Carolyn

R.R. # 2, Williamstown, ON, KOC 2J0

Location: Lancaster exit # 814 from Hwy 401 North 8km
on Hwy 34 west on Fallow Field Rd to # 19985
Number of brood cows: 53 Red

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started 1974

Millar, Eric
7261 Side Rd. 21 -22, R.R.#4, Stayner, ON, LOM 1S0

Miller, Andrew & Dwayne
R.R# 1, Cherry Valley, ON, KOK 1P0

Miller, B.L.
P.O. Box 424, Port Perry, ON, LOL 1A4

Miller, Douglas & Diane
R.R# 1, EImwood, ON, NOG 1S0

Miller, John H.

109 Miller Lane, R.R.# 4, Perth, ON, K7H 3C6
Location: Glen Tay Road west of town of Perth
Number of brood cows: 130 Red

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started: 1992
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College Corner Red Angus
519-291-4644

Email: mjmath@oyg.net

705-487-9922

905-774-4823
1M1 Angus

905-878-9543
905-875-6184 (cell)

Fallow Field Red Angus
613-347-3690

705-428-5053

Valley View Farm
613-476-2383

Twin Valley Farm
905-985-6181

519-364-1731

Tayside Farms
613-267-6100
613-264-0658 fax
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Milne-Smith, Doug & Carolyn

R.R. #4, Kemptville, ON, K0J 1J0

Location: 7km east of Burrits Rapids, 8 km west of

Hwy 16 on Regional Rd 2 on north side of Rideau River
Number of brood cows 10 black

Club: Ottawa

Mills, Harvey W.
3244 Aberfeldly Line, R.R.# 2, Oil Springs, ON, NON 1P0

Miner, Dale
8378 Brick Yard Line, R.R.# 8, Watford, ON, NOM 2S0

Moore, Leo
2939 Old Second S., R.R.# 1, Midhurst, ON, LOL 1X0

Moore, Ronald & Margaret
EP 5507, R.R.#5, Perth, ON, K7H 3C7

Moore, Todd & Janet

3870 Mount Joy Rd Blackstock, ON LOB1B0
Number of brood cows: 12 Black

Club: Eastern

Herd Started:2001

Mosterman, Wessel

R.R.# 1, Brunner, ON, NOK 1C0

Location: Line 55 No 5005 from Monkton to Milverton
Number of brood cows: 30 Red

Club Blue Water

Naismith, Marilyn

1301 Cambell Dr., Arnprior, ON, K7S 3G8
Location: 4 Miles west of Armprior
Number of brood cows: 8 Black

Club: Ottawa Valley

Herd Started: 1998

Nesbitt, Allison & Ryan

17501 Cedardale Rd., Nestleton, ON, LOB 1L0
Number of brood cows: 20 Black

Club: Eastern

Herd Started 1999

Neniska, David Robert
426 School Rd., Kenora, ON, P9N 4R2

Nowell, James
P.0.Box 9, 1121 Marble Lake Rd., Cloyne, ON, KOH 1K0
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D & C Cattle Co.
613-258-2762

519-864-1075

Miner Cattle Company
519-828-3516

705-725-1297

Moorewood Farms
613-267-4072

Windswept Acres
905-986-5018
Email: jkmoore77@hotmail.com

Most Creek Farm
519-595-4593

Herd Started: 1999

Naismith Farms
613-623-3782
Email: marilyn.nasmith@gozoom.ca

ADA Cattle Co
905-986-5849
Email: allison.nesbitt@td.com

DALO
807-548-7683

613-336-8226
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Nunan, John P
910 Governor's Rd. W., R.R# 3, Paris, ON, N3L 3E3

0]
Ohoski, Mark
9900 Conc 1, R.R# 1, York, ON, NOA 1RO

P

Parliament, Mike W.

Managers Maverick & Bryden Parliament

37 Ann St. N. Cannington, ON, LOE 1E0

Location: 98 English Rd Kawartha Lakes Woodville
Number of brood cows: 5 Black

Club: Eastern

Herd Started 1998

Paul, Robert & Linda

R.R. #5, Georgetown, ON, L7G 4S8

Location: Lot 1 conc 9 Erin Twp, Ballinafad Side Rd
East of Trafalgar Rd. #9558

Number of brood cows: 15 Black

Club: Central

Herd Started: 1981

Peaker, Jack M
20 Marilyn Dr. 701, Guelph, ON, N1H 7N2

Peaker, Jim

617 Main St. E., R.R. 3, Merrickville,ON, KOG 1NO
Number of brood cows: 30 Black

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started: 1955

Perratt, Robert

1881 Hwy. 101 East, P.O. Box 26, Matheson, ON, POK 1NO
Location 3 miles east of Matheson on Hwy# 101

on south side At # 1881

Number of brood cows: 6Black 27 Red

Club: Blue Water

Herd Started 1999

Peters, Joan & William H
R.R#7, Perth, ON, K7H 3C9

Phillips, Mark & Keri

12840 Sixteen Mile Rd., Denfield, ON, NOM 1P0
Number of brood cows: 15 Black

Club: Western

Herd Started: 2005
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519-442-2908

O’Hoski & Sons
905-692-9464

Harbrae Farms

705-432-2488

Email: mw_parliament@yahoo.ca

Paulbrooke Angus
905-877-3414

519-823-2314

Rideau Angus Farm
613-269-4926

Cadillac Stock Farms
705-273-2206
705-273-2581

Email:bobperratt@htlsympatico.ca

613-267-2698

Phillips Cattle Company
519-666-2998 p.
519-666-2254 f.

Email:phillipscattie@hotmail.com



The Petherick’s The Young’s The Glover’s
705-653-4597 705-768-2945 705-924-2620

TrentHills, Ontario

wiZ.....
JACER
Rep P ANGUS

3155 County Rd 16, R. R. # 1
Marcel Lalonde Fournier, ON, KOB 1GO

ie D . Tel/Fax: 613-524-5380
Sy lvie uputs Email: acerfarms@hotmail.com



Playfair, Bill & Jenny

1138 Kilmarnock Rd., R.R. # 2, Jasper, ON, KOG 1G0
Location: 1681 Hwy # 43, 5 miles east of Smith Falls
or 3 miles west of Merrickville

Number of brood cows: 30 Black

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started 1996

Pollock, RD
P.0. Box 291, Englehart, ON, P0J 1HO

Porter, Murray & Heather
801 Ballyduff Rd., Pontypool, ON, LOA 1K0O

Potter, Dalton

499308 Wabi Pit Line, Box 1003, NewLiskerd, ON, P0J 1P0
Location: 499308 Wabi Pit Line 25 km NW of NewLiskerd
Number of brood cows 30 Red

Club; Blue Water

Herd Started : 2006

Powell, James, Peggy & Micheal

895 Hartley Road, Woodville, ON, KOM 2T0
Number of brood cows: 60 Black 5 Red
Club: Eastern

Herd Started 1982

Preidt, Robert

1382 Carmen Kock Rd., St. Agatha, ON, NOB 2L0
Location: North from St Agatha 2 crossroads turn
East 2nd farm on left

Number of brood cows: 8 Black 9 Red

Club: Western

Herd Started 2006

R

Raddatz, Ron and Tracy
194 Breen Line, R.R# 3, Eganville, ON, K0J 1T0

Rae, Wilson & Sandra

1154 Grants Settlement Rd., R.R. # 2,

Foresters Falls, ON K0J 1KO

Location: From #17 Hwy Cobden take Foresters Falls Rd.
to Grants Settlement Rd left farm on Rd 4 miles

Number of brood cows: 40 Red

Club: Ottawa

Herd Started 1985

Reavie, Marcie, Peggy, Brett, Laura
947 Elzevir Rd., R.R.# 1, Flinton, ON, KOH 1P0
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Wil-Mar Acres
613-283-4978

ZRD Farms
705-544-2931

Oak Ridges Moraine Cattle Co.
705-277-2298

Moffat Creek Farm
705-563-8373

Email: daltonpotter@xplornet.com

Powell Family Farm
705-374-4194
705-879-6303 c.

Preicrest Angus
519-885-1243

Maple Lane Farms
613-649-2686

Champlain Red Angus
613-646-2089
613-646-7246

Email: wilsonrae@xplornet.com

Black Bear Angus
613-336-8796



Sunrise Angus

WHAT'S TN FASHZON?

EYE APPEALING BULLS HAT HAVE Young Herd Sire at Sunrise in his working clothes.
Hard tops ™Mo
Good rumps
Enough leg set
Good depth of foot
Deep rib
Wide fronts
Large testicles
Good body length
Quiet disposition

ARE ALWAYS TN FASHION/

Joel, Irene, Jamie and John Thomas
477285 3rd Line, RR. #2

Shelburne, Ontario, LON 1S6

Phone: 519-925-5661
E:sunriseangus@sympatico.ca

We consign annually to the Bluewater Angus Sale
in October at Carson’s
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Richard, Mary-& Bréndan-Tanner #*=Phone:_519-289-5446

o Jeremy & Cortney Tanner ‘ Fax: 519:289-1480 d
T Mw 5 Email: ,rmtanner@extﬁ%m *




Reicheld, Fred
R.R.#3, Jarvis, ON, NOA 1J0

Reid Family
R.R#2, Lanark, ON, KOG 1KO0

Rego, Jose Sousa

13325, R.R. # 1, Hwy 7, Georgetown, ON, L7G 4S4

Regier, Greg & Cathy
Box 237, Beachburg, ON, K0J 1C0
Number of brood cows: 15 Black

Renkema, Albert & Christine

436455 43rd Line, R.R. # 2, Embro, ON, NOJ 1J0
Location: 2 roads east of Oxford Country Rd 6

North 1 %2 miles

Number of brood cows: 30 Black
Club: Western

Herd Started: 1999

Renkema, Brian & Charlene

1021 Hanna Rd., R.R. # 1, Toledo, ON, KOE 1Y0
Location: Leeds County, %2 way between Brockville

and Smith Falls, Frankville area.
Number of brood cows: 12 Black 2 Red
Club: Ottawa

Herd Started: 2005

Reyner, Scott
6610 Holden Rd., Oldcastle, ON, NOR 1LO

Reynolds, Gary, Tara & Family

5090 8th Line, R.R. # 1, Beeton, ON, LOG 1A0
Location: 4km east of Beeton on Simcoe County Road #1

Number of brood cows: 20 Black
Club: Eastern
Herd Started: 2004

Ribey, Brian & Tammy

1060 Bruce Saugeen Townline, R.R. #5, Paisley, ON, NOG 2N0O
Location: 6 miles E of Paisley on Bruce Saugeen townline

Number of brood cows: 40 Black
Club: Bluewater
Herd Started 1987

Jarvis Hereford Farms Ltd.
519-587-2190

Midland Farm
613-259-5712

Hills & Valleys Angus
905-873-2847
Email: jrd7@sympatico.ca

Black Brook Farms
613-582-3873
Email: gregier@nrtco.net

Alstein Farms Inc.
519-475-4391

Email: alstein@execulink.com

Ridgeview Farm
613-275-2188
613-275-7218 fax

Email: crenkemacripnet.com

Reyner Stock Farms
519-737-9221

Bond Vale Farm
905-729-2325

Email: bondvale1@aol.com

Tambri Farm

519-389-4329

519-353-4031 fax
Email:btribey@bmts.com



BLACK ANGUS
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Ribey, Rodney & Karen Angus Knoll Farm
1163, R.R. # 3, Tiverton, ON, NOG 2T0 519-368-7405
Location: Lot 7 Conc 6 Bruce Twp Bruce Cty 16km south

of Port Elgin or 8 km north of Tiverton, Hwy 21 Underwood,

first farm east. Email:angusknollfarm@bmts.com
Number of brood cows: 30 Black

Club: Blue Water

Herd Started 1968

Ribey, Terry & Pam Empire Cattle Co.
R.R. #4, Paisley, ON, NOG 2N0O 519-389-5773
Location: 5 miles south of Port Elgin on Hwy # 21 519-389-5774
Number of brood cows: 40 Black 10 Red Email:empire@bmts.com

Club: Blue Water
Herd Started: 1989

Rice, Jim & Linda Maple Hill Red Angus
R.R.#3, Conn, ON, NOG 1NO 519-923-6031
Richardson, Victor, Yvonne & Andrew Cairnlee Acres

R.R. # 3, Strathroy, ON, N7G 3H5 519-245-3149

Location: 10km southwest of Strathroy, 1st road south 519-245-0475 fax

of Cairngorm 6193 Walkers Drive
Number of brood cows: 55 Black
Club: Western

Herd Started: 1988

Rincker, Eric Brockhill Farm
R.R. # 3, Sunderland, ON, I0C 1HO 705-357-3087
Location: 6 km east on Hwy7 and 12 on the 6th conc

of Brock in the town of Sunderland

Number of brood cows: 20 Black

Club: Eastern

Ridgetown College Ridgetown College
Manager Phil McEwen

Ridgetown, ON, NOP 2C0 519-674-1541

Number of brood cows: 10 Black 519-674-1555 Fax

Club: Western
Herd Re-Established: 1999

Robertson, John Angus Hills Farm
1920 Shirley Rd., R.R# 2, Port Perry, ON, LOL 1B3 705-341-3959
Location: 25km north of Oshawa or 10km south of Port Perry

on Simcoe St. then 3km east on Shirley Rd.

Number of brood cows: 45 Black Email: jrobertson@interlinks.net
Club: Eastern

Herd Started: 1956
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